# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee Poole, Joseph Vujovich, Keith Brown		11/17/2005	PARTNERSHIP: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moonlight Basin Ranch, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Moonlight Basin Ranch, Inc. (Ohio corporation), Donald A. Brown in Trust of Keith Brown, Lee Poole (US citizens)
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1369
City:	Ennis
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59729
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1869974	MOONLIGHT BASIN RANCH
Registration Number:	2011576	SKI MOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	78603294	MOONLIGHT RESERVE
Serial Number:	78709821	MONTANA'S NEW FRONTIER
Serial Number:	78709820	SKI MONTANA'S NEW FRONTIER
Serial Number:	78471856	MOONLIGHT BASIN
Serial Number:	78494747	THE CLUB AT MOONLIGHT
Serial Number:	78471855	MOONLIGHT BASIN GOLF
Serial Number:	78446325	MOONLIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0226

900036901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kanderson@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4012.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	11/30/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moonlight Basin Ranch, a partnership of Ohio, (hereinafter "Assignor"),

composed of Lee Poole, Joseph Vujovich, and Keith Brown, all United States citizens, having a

principal place of business at P.O. Box 1369, in Ennis, Montana, is the record owner of the

United States Registration Nos. 1,869,974 and 2,011,576; United States Application Serial Nos.

78/603294, 78709821, 78/709820, 78/471856, 78/494747, 78/471855, and 78/446325; Canadian

Registration No. TMA452440; and Canadian Application Serial Nos. 1242839, 1260955, and

1260956. See attached Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Moonlight Basin Ranch, L.P., (hereinafter "Assignee"), composed of

Moonlight Basin Ranch, Inc., an Ohio corporation, Donald A. Brown in Trust of Keith Brown,

and Lee Poole, individual citizens of the United States, having a principal place of business at

P.O. Box 1369, in Ennis, Montana, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to

said applications and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark

registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or

symbolized by said trademarks effective August 1, 2005.

Moonlight Basin Ranch

By: Reverse V.P.

LEE TOOLE
Printed Name

REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0228

Date: 1/17/05	Moonlight Basin Ranch, L.P.  By: v.P.
	LEE PoolE Printed Name

# APPENDIX A

# **UNITED STATES**

Mark	Reg. No.	Class(es)	Status
MOONLIGHT BASIN	1869974	37	Registered
RANCH			
SKI MOONLIGHT	2011576	41	Registered
MOONLIGHT RESERVE	78603294	35 & 41	Pending
MONTANA'S NEW	78709821	37, 41, & 43	Pending
FRONTIER			
SKI MONTANA'S NEW	78709820	41 & 43	Pending
FRONTIER			
MOONLIGHT BASIN	78471856	35, 37, 41, 43, & 44	Pending
THE CLUB AT	78494747	35 & 41	Pending
MOONLIGHT			
MOONLIGHT BASIN GOLF	78471855	35 & 41	Pending
MOONLIGHT	78446325	41	Pending

# **CANADA**

Mark	Reg. No.	Class(es)/Services	Status
MOONLIGHT BASIN	TMA452440	37 - Real estate	Registered
RANCH		development	
MOONLIGHT BASIN	1242839	35, 37, 41, 43, & 44 - Retail store services, namely a pro shop featuring sporting goods, golf equipment and golf apparel; real estate development services; ski resort and golf club services; resort hotel services and restaurant services; health spa	Pending
THE RESERVE AT MOONLIGHT	1260955	services.  35 & 41 - Retail store services, namely, a pro	Pending
		shop featuring sporting	

		goods, golf equipment and golf apparel; golf club services.	
THE RESERVE AT MOONLIGHT BASIN	1260956	35 & 41 - Retail store services, namely, a pro shop featuring sporting goods, golf equipment and golf apparel; golf club services.	Pending

**RECORDED: 11/30/2005**